Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



NetDragon Websoft Inc.

網龍網絡有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 777)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS

Reference is made to the announcement (the "Announcement") dated 27 March 2013 in relation to the final results of NetDragon Websoft Inc. (the "Company") for the year ended 31 December 2012.

The Company wishes to clarify a clerical error in the paragraph headed "CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS — (b) For determining the entitlement to the proposed final dividend" on page 68 of the Announcement regarding the latest time for lodging of all share transfer documents in order to qualify for the proposed final dividend. The paragraph is now clarified as follows:

"The Board has recommended the payment of a final dividend of HKD0.2 per share for the year ended 31 December 2012 to shareholders whose names appear on the register of members of the Company on Friday, 31 May 2013 subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Company at the AGM. For determining the entitlement to the proposed final dividend, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Thursday, 30 May 2013 to Friday, 31 May 2013, both days inclusive, during which period no transfer of shares will be registered. In order to qualify for the proposed final dividend, all transfers of shares, accompanied by the relevant share certificates, must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited at 26th Floor, Tesbury Centre, 28 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, 29 May 2013." Save for the above information, all other information contained in the Announcement remains unchanged.

By order of the Board NetDragon Websoft Inc. Liu Dejian Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 March 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive Directors, namely Mr. Liu Dejian, Mr. Liu Luyuan, Mr. Zheng Hui and Mr. Chen Hongzhan; one non-executive Director, namely Mr. Lin Dongliang and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Chao Guowei, Charles, Mr. Lee Kwan Hung and Mr. Liu Sai Keung, Thomas.